standards for decision of a new application for a special permit.

VOTED: The Town Voted                    YES 146                     NO 98

The vote lacked a 2/3rds vote, therefore the Article was defeated

Twenty-five Town Meeting Members stood to request a Roll Call vote. 

The following One Hundred and Thirty-seven (137) Town Meeting Members
cast a YES vote.

PRECINCT ONE
Susan Renee Lange
Curtis J. Lindberg
Nicholas J. Macke
Edward V. Moss
Joseph Patrick O’Malley
Shannon E. O’Malley
Buddy Packer
Lynda M. Packer
Donna M. Reulbach
Julie Callahan Shields

PRECINCT TWO